FGB-220K
Features
Application
Electrical Diagram
Dimensions
Made in the U.S.
Integrated Lightning Solutions Worldwide | info@lecglobal.com | 1-800-521-6101 or 1-303-447-2828
Facility Guard® Basic

Modes Protected L-N, L-L,N-G,L-G
Failure Indica�on LEDs
Temperature Limits -40°F + 185°F (-40°C + 85°C)
Rela�ve Humidity Range 0-95% non-condensing
Frequency 50/60 Hz
Housing Enclosure Material Plas�c
NEMA NEMA 4X
UL 1449 5th Ed. Listed *Yes
Warranty 10 years
Pigtail Wire Sizes #10 AWG 36" leads
Code Compliance UL Type 1 Listed SPD
Dimensions See Diagram
Weight 4 Lbs
Shipping Dimensions 10" x 10" x 10"
Model No. System Voltage & Configura�on
FGB220K-120/240SA 120/240 Vac Split Phase
FGB220K-120/208YA 120/208 Vac 3 Phase Wye
FGB220K-220/380YA 220/380 Vac 3 Phase Wye
FGB220K-240/415YA 240/415 Vac 3 Phase Wye
FGB220K-277/480YA 277/480 Vac 3 Phase Wye
FGB220K-120/240H 120/240 Vac 3 Phase High Leg Delta
FGB220K-240-3DA 240 Vac 3 Phase Delta
FGB220K-480-3DA 480 Vac 3 Phase Delta
Model No. L-N L-L N-G L-G In SCCR MCOV
FGB220K-120/240SA 700 1000 700 700 20kA 150kA 150/300/150/150
FGB220K-120/208YA 700 1000 700 700 20kA 150kA 150/300/150/150
FGB220K-220/380YA 1000 1800 1000 1200 20kA 150kA 320/640/320/320